506372893 11/25/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6419649

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ARCONIC INC.	03/31/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HOWMET AEROSPACE INC.	
Street Address:	201 ISABELLA STREET	
City:	PITTSBURGH	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	15212-5858	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9795920
Patent Number:	9327237
Patent Number:	7906089
Patent Number:	7645430
Patent Number:	8894748
Patent Number:	9144764
Patent Number:	8137649

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (720)904-7660

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3035726500

Email: morrism@gtlaw.com

Correspondent Name: HEATH J. BRIGGS, GREENBERG TRAURIG, LLP

Address Line 1: 1144 15TH STREET, SUITE 3300
Address Line 4: DENVER, COLORADO 80202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	169593-119151 152 153	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARILYN MORRIS	
SIGNATURE:	/MARILYN MORRIS/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/25/2020	

PATENT 506372893 REEL: 054523 FRAME: 0529

Total Attachments: 3

source=Arconic Inc -Change of Name to Howmet#page1.tif

source=Arconic Inc -Change of Name to Howmet#page2.tif

source=Arconic Inc -Change of Name to Howmet#page3.tif

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "ARCONIC INC.",
CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "ARCONIC INC." TO "HOWMET AEROSPACE
INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTIETH DAY OF MARCH, A.D.
2020, AT 6:47 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF
THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY
OF MARCH, A.D. 2020 AT 11:59 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

Authentication: 202682369

Date: 03-30-20

6576351 8100 SR# 20202470295

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Certificate of Amendment

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 06:47 PM 03/30/2020 FILED 06:47 PM 03/30/2020 SR 20202470295 - File Number 6576351

of

Certificate of Incorporation

of

Arconic Inc.

Pursuant to Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware

ARCONIC INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"), hereby certifies as follows:

1. Article I of the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation is hereby amended in its entirety to read as follows:

"The name of the corporation is: Howmet Aerospace Inc. (the "Corporation").

- The amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation effected hereby has been duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.
- 3. This Certificate of Amendment will become effective at 11:59 p.m. on March 31, 2020.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this certificate to be signed by its duly authorized officer this 30th day of March, 2020.

ARCONIC INC.

RECORDED: 11/25/2020

By. Katt lununur

Name: Kate Ramundo

Title: EVP, Chief Legal Officer and Secretary